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Game 1: Boston Breakers at Atlanta Beat

Bfe@ BOSTON BREAKERS GAME NOTES

Saturday, April 9, 2011 - 7 p.m. (ET)
KSU Soccer Stadium - Kennesaw, GA

2011 Boston Breakers Schedule

Date Opponent Time/Result

4/9 at Atlanta Beat 7 p.m.

4/17 Western New York 6 p.m.
Flash

4/23  at magicJack 7 p.m.

5/1  Sky Blue FC 6 p.m.

5/8 at Philadelphia 6 p.m.
Independence

5/13  Western New York 7:30 p.m.
Flash

5/22  Philadelphia 4 p.m.
Independence

5/28  at Sky Blue FC 7 p.m.

6/5  magicdack 6 p.m.

6/12  at Sky Blue FC 4 p.m.

6/19  at Atlanta Beat TBA

7/10  Atlanta Beat 6 p.m.

7/24  Western New York 6 p.m.
Flash

7/27  Philadelphia 7 p.m.
Independence

7/30  at magidJack 7 p.m.

8/3 at Western New York 7:30 p.m.
Flash

8/6  magicack 7 p.m.

8/14  Sky Blue FC 4 p.m.

WPS Playoffs

8/17/18 First Round (#3 v. #4) TBD

8/20  Super SemiFinal (#2 v. #3/4) 4 p.m.

8/27  WPS Championship (Winnerv. #1) 4 p.m.

Note: Home matches in bold

All Times Eastern

Home matches played at Harvard Stadium
Schedule Subject to Change

0-0-0 Record
0 Goals Scored
0 Goals Against
N/A Latest Result
N/A Goals Leader
N/A Assists Leader
N/A Saves Leader
Head Coach
Tony DiCicco

Players to Watch
Kelly Smith

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Head Coach
James Galanis

Players to Watch
Lori Chalupny

Leslie Osborne Carli Lloyd
Projected Lineup
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Media Contact:

Ryan Wood, Communications Manager
rwood@bostonbreakers.com, 774.454.3089

Amy LePeilbet - U (NT)
Lauren Cheney - U (NT)
Rachel Buehler - Q (NT)

Key: Q=questionable,
U=unavailable,
NT=National Team
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Roster Info

ProNuNCcIATION GUIDE

Name

Alyssa Naeher
Jordan Angeli
Amy LePeilbet
Rachel Buehler
Lauren Cheney
Leslie Osborne
Kasey Moore
Taryn Hemmings

Ifeoma Dieke

Elli Reed

Keelin Winters
Katie Schoepfer
Claire Zimmeck

Pronunciation

NAY-hair
AN-gel-ee
la-PELL-bet
bee-00-ler
Chain-ee
Oz-born
KAY-see
TARE-en
HEM-mings
eff-EE-oh-ma dee-
A-kay

ElL-ee
KEE-lin
SHEPF-er
ZIM-mek

Tip Your Cap

ALL-TimE INTERNATIONAL APPEARANCES

Player (Country)

Kelly Smith (England)

Alex Scott (England)

Ifeoma Dieke (Scotland)

Stephanie Cox (USA)
Leslie Oshorne (USA)
Rachel Buehler (USA)
Amy LePeilbet (USA)
Lauren Cheney (USA)
Kelley 0'Hara (USA)

Caps/Goals
103/43
76/12

74/0

71/0

61/3

56/1

47/0

39/13

5/0

Team Rosters

Boston BREAKERS

No
4

7

8

14
15
25
11
6

18
20
19
17
1

12
3

24
22
10
2

26
21
23

Name
Jordan Angeli

Liz Bogus
Lauren Cheney
Stephanie Cox
Rachel Buehler
Taryn Hemmings
Niki Cross

Amy LePeilbet
Kelsey Davis
Ifeoma Dieke
Kelley O'Hara
Kasey Moore
Alyssa Naeher
Leslie Osborne
Elli Reed

Ashley Phillips
Alex Scott

Kelly Smith
Katie Schoepfer
Nikki Washington
Keelin Winters
Claire Zimmeck

S
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GK

GK

F/M
F
F
M
F

Het

5-9
5-6
5-10
5-6
5-5
5-7
5-10
5-6
5-10
5-5
5-5
5-8
5-9
5-7
5-5
5-8
5-4
5-6
5-8
5-4
5-9
5-7

HomEeTown
Lakewood, CO

Sandy, Utah
Indianapolis, IN
Elk Grove, CA

Del Mar, CA
Greeley, CO
Pembroke, MA
Crystal Lake, IL
Thousand Oaks, CA
Glasgow, Scotland
Fayettville, GA
Mission Viejo, CA
Seymour, CT
Brookfield, WI
Park City, Utah
Peabody, MA
London, England
Watford, England
Waterford, CT
Mesquite, Texas
Lakewood, CO
Fairfax, VA

Head Coach: Tony DiCicco | Assistant Coach: Lisa Cole
ATLANTA BeAT

No

NAME
Katie Bethke

Kerri Butler

Lori Chalupny
Keeley Dowling
Colleen Flanagan
Megan Jesolva
Kristina Larsen
Meghan Lenczyk
Allison Lipsher
Carli Lloyd

Heather Mitts

Katherine Reynolds

Angela Salem
Lauren Sesselmann
Vendula Strnadova
India Trotter

Cat Whitehill
Allison Whitworth

Kylie Wright

Pos
F/M

GK
M

D
M/D
D/M
M/F

Har
5-7
5-8
5-4
5-7
5-4
5-4
5-5
5-9
5-9
5-8

5-5

5-8

5-5
5-8
5-5
5-9
5-7
5-9

5-7

HomEeTown
Eau Claire, WI

Fredericksburg, VA
St. Louis, MO
Carmel, IN
Downington, PA
La Mirada, CA
Mission Viejo, CA
McLean, VA
Honolulu, HI
Delran, NJ

Cincinnati, Ohio

Medina, WA

Copley, Ohio
Green Bay, WI
Las Cruces, NM
Plantation, FL
Birmingham, AL
Birmingham, AL
Rancho Santa
Margarita, CA

Head Coach: James Galanis | Assistant Coach: Russ Stroud

www.bostonbreakers.com

2011 Boston Breakers Game Notes

Previous Team
Boston Breakers

Boston Breakers
Boston Breakers
Boston Breakers
FC Gold Pride
Boston Breakers
FC Gold Pride
Boston Breakers
Chicago Red Stars
Boston Breakers
FC Gold Pride
Boston Breakers
Boston Breakers
FC Gold Pride
University of Portland
Boston Breakers
Boston Breakers
Boston Breakers
Sky Blue FC
Chicago Red Stars
University of Portland
Boston Breakers

Previous Team
University of Minnesota

University of West Virginia
Atlanta Beat

Sky Blue FC

University of Virginia
University of California
Saint Louis Athletica
University of Virginia
Boston Breakers

Sky Blue FC
Philadelphia
Independence

Philadelphia
Independence

Sky Blue FC

Atlanta Beat
University of Memphis
Sky Blue FC
Washington Freedom
Atlanta Beat

UCLA



Game 1: Boston Breakers (0-0-0) at Atlanta Beat (0-0-0)

Saturday, April 9, 2011 - 7 p.m. (ET)

Notes

2010 IN REVIEW

The Boston Breakers take the field for their
third WPS season. After finishing 2009 with a
9-7-4 record and missing out on the playoffs
by one game, the Breakers didn’t miss out on
their chance to reach the playoffs in 2010.
The Boston Breakers finished the season in
second place in the WPS table after making
one of the greatest midseason turnarounds
in WPS history. Following a 2-1 win over the
Washington Freedom to start the season,
the Breakers went 0-5-4 in their next nine
games. Then, sparked by a 2-1 win over the
then second-place Philadelphia Indepen-
dence on July 4th, the Breakers put together
three straight victories and a streak of 9-2-1
over their next 12 games. In the WPS Super
Semifinal against the Philadelphia Indepen-
dence, Lauren Cheney opened the scoring
off an assist from Kristine Lilly in the 22nd
minute. Philadelphia tied it when Caroline
Seger slotted the equalizer past Alyssa
Naeher in the 29th minute. After a grueling
90 minutes, the teams went to overtime,
where the Breakers were stunned by a goal
in the 103rd minute by Danesha Adams. The
Breakers ended the year with a 10-9-6 re-
cord. Kelly Smith led the team in scoring for
a second straight year with 11 goals, good
enough for fourth best in WPS.

ScouTING ATLANTA

The Beat have a whole new lookin 2011. Only
three players return from last year's team that
finished with a 5-13-6 record. The Beat lost
starting keeper Hope Solo, Tina Ellertson, Kia
McNeill, Carolyn Blank, McCall Zerboni, and
Leigh Ann Robinson to free agency. Swiss in-
ternational Ramona Bachmann returned to
play for her previous club, Umea IK, in Swe-
den. But perhaps the biggest gap the Beat
have to fill this season is their attacking front.
They traded English international Eniola
Aluko and U.S. Women'’s National Team mid-
fielder Tobin Heath to Sky Blue FC. The Beat
did, however, make a few big moves of their

own, bringing in U.S. Women'’s National Team
midfielder Carli Lloyd and veteran WPS de-
fenders Cat Whitehill and Heather Mitts. The
three players the Beat retained also bring a
lot to the field. This group includes midfielder
Lori Chalupny, forward Lauren Sesselmann,
and goalkeeper Allison Whitworth.

New ARRIVALS
This year’s Breakers roster features a number
of new faces.

In the 2011 WPS General Draft, held in
January at the NSCAA Convention in
Baltimore, the Breakers selected Uni-
versity of Portland standout midfielder
Keelin Winters with their first pick (sixth
overall). Winters’ college teammate Elli
Reed, was selected eighth overall by
the Western New York Flash, but was
released by the Flash during the pre-
season. Two days later, Reed signed as a
free agent with the Breakers.

The Breakers did extremely well in the
free agent market. They signed U.S.
Women'’s National Team co-captain,
defender Rachel Buehler, and her fel-
low U.S. teammate Kelley O’Hara. Both
Buehler and O’Hara played for the 2010
WPS Champions FC Gold Pride.

In addition to Buehler and O’Hara, the
Breakers signed former Chicago Red
Stars forward and University of North
Carolina standout Nikki Washington as
well as Washington'’s former Red Stars
teammate, keeper Kelsey Davis.

Katie Schoepfer, the former Sky Blue
FC forward and Penn State All-American,
signed as a free agent during preseason
camp.
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Record When...
Situation Record
HOME . .coveeveeiecieeeeeeeeeee e 0-0-0
AWAY oo 0-0-0

SCOrNG First...ceeceerrrreccccieienes 0-0-0
Opponent Scores First.......cccceevevevennnnee 0-0-0
MOre ShOtS .....cveveverrririeececeieieinns 0-0-0
Opponent has more shots.................... 0-0-0
Shots are tied......cccoeeeevereecrccrennnn, 0-0-0
More foulsS.....coevevererriricceeeieinen 0-0-0
Opponent has more fouls..................... 0-0-0
Fouls are even .........cccoveveeecveveieinnnn, 0-0-0
MOTE COTNEIS ...veveerereeerereeerereeereaeaes 0-0-0
Opponent has more corners ................ 0-0-0
Corners are eVen..........covveveeveveverenenes 0-0-0
Leading at Halftime.........ccccoeevennnne. 0-0-0
Trailing at Halftime ..........cccoovieenenes 0-0-0
Tied at Halftime .......coooeeeereerene, 0-0-0
Leading after 60 minutes.................... 0-0-0
Trailing after 60 minutes..................... 0-0-0
Tied after 60 minutes ..........ccceevevneen. 0-0-0
Leading after 75 minutes.................... 0-0-0
Trailing after 75 minutes.........c.cco...... 0-0-0
Tied after 75 minutes .........ccoevvevennee. 0-0-0
Playing on TV/Webcast ........ccccoueuevne. 0-0-0
Playing on Turf.....coovvveereeecccieinnn 0-0-0
Playing on Grass........coceevveverevereiennnnns 0-0-0
Day game.......ccoevvvvevrereneeceeieieienns 0-0-0
Night game ........ccccvveeerincieirieeinn, 0-0-0
RAIN ..o 0-0-0
NO RAIN ..o 0-0-0
Playing on East Coast.........c.cceeveurunnne. 0-0-0
Playing in Midwest.........ccocceevrinennn. 0-0-0
Playing on West Coast..........cccceerennnne. 0-0-0
VS. East C0aSt....eveeieririririeieeeccne 0-0-0

0-0-0

0-0-0

VS, MidWest ..., -0-
VS. West C0ast ...ccvvvrerrrierereieeenenenes -0-
Goal Frequency

GOALS SCORED

Minute Range Goals
015 s 0
163000 0
3145 s 0
46-60.......ceeverrerrererrereiee e 0
0175 e 0
76-90......coctiiiereieieieiieieeeiese s 0
Tst Half Stoppage......ccceveveveveiveveerciennas 0
2nd Half Stoppage........cccvuveevrericrrerennnn 0
GOALSs ALLOWED

015 e s 0
1630 0t 0
3145 s 0
46-60.....ccevererieeiereirieieiee e 0
0175 s 0
76-90......ccoiieereieiereiseieree et 0
Tst Half Stoppage......cccceevevvvveverecceennes 0
2nd Half Stoppage......ccovevvveeeeveererennnnnnes 0

Follw us @bostonbreakers on Twitter



