

BOSTON BREAKERS GAME NOTES

Game 1: Boston Breakers at Atlanta Beat Saturday, April 9, 2011 - 7 p.m. (ET) KSU Soccer Stadium - Kennesaw, GA

2011 Boston Breakers Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time/Result
4/9	at Atlanta Beat	7 p.m.
4/17	Western New York	6 p.m.
	Flash	
4/23	at magicJack	7 p.m.
5/1	Sky Blue FC	6 p.m.
5/8	at Philadelphia	6 p.m.
	Independence	
5/13	Western New York	7:30 p.m.
	Flash	
5/22	Philadelphia	4 p.m.
	Independence	
5/28	at Sky Blue FC	7 p.m.
6/5	magicJack	6 p.m.
6/12	at Sky Blue FC	4 p.m.
6/19	at Atlanta Beat	TBA
7/10	Atlanta Beat	6 p.m.
7/24	Western New York	6 p.m.
	Flash	
7/27	Philadelphia	7 p.m.
	Independence	
7/30	at magicJack	7 p.m.
8/3	at Western New York	7:30 p.m.
	Flash	
8/6	magicJack	7 p.m.
8/14	Sky Blue FC	4 p.m.

WPS Playoffs

8/17/18	First Round (#3 v. #4)	TBD
8/20	Super SemiFinal (#2 v. #3/4)	4 p.m.
8/27	WPS Championship (Winner v. #1) 4 p.m.

Note: Home matches in bold

All Times Eastern Home matches played at Harvard Stadium Schedule Subject to Change



0-0-0	Record	
0	Goals Scored	
0	Goals Against	
N/A	Latest Result	
N/A	Goals Leader	
N/A	Assists Leader	
N/A	Saves Leader	

Head Coach Tony DiCicco

Players to Watch Kelly Smith Leslie Osborne

Head Coach James Galanis

Players to Watch

Lori Chalupny Carli Lloyd

Projected Lineup



Rachel Buehler - Q (NT)

Amy LePeilbet - U (NT)

Lauren Cheney - U (NT)

Injury Report

Key: Q=questionable, U=unavailable, NT=National Team

Media Contact:

Ryan Wood, Communications Manager rwood@bostonbreakers.com, 774.454.3089



0-0-0

0

0 N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



2011 Boston Breakers Game Notes

Team Rosters Boston Breakers

Roster Info Pronunciation Guide				
Name	Pronunciation			
Alyssa Naeher	NAY-hair			
Jordan Angeli	AN-gel-ee			
Amy LePeilbet	la-PELL-bet			
Rachel Buehler	bee-00-ler			
Lauren Cheney	Chain-ee			
Leslie Osborne	Oz-born			
Kasey Moore	KAY-see			
Taryn Hemmings	TARE-en			
	HEM-mings			
lfeoma Dieke	eff-EE-oh-ma dee-			
	A-kay			
Elli Reed	EL-ee			
Keelin Winters	KEE-lin			
Katie Schoepfer	SHEPF-er			
Claire Zimmeck	ZIM-mek			

Tip Your Cap

ALL-TIME INTERNATIONAL APPEARANCES				
Player (Country)	Caps/Goals			
Kelly Smith (England)	103/43			
Alex Scott (England)	76/12			
lfeoma Dieke (Scotland)	74/0			
Stephanie Cox (USA)	71/0			
Leslie Osborne (USA)	61/3			
Rachel Buehler (USA)	56/1			
Amy LePeilbet (USA)	47/0			
Lauren Cheney (USA)	39/13			
Kelley O'Hara (USA)	5/0			

Bos	ton B reakers				
No	NAME	Pos	Нст	HOMETOWN	Previous Team
4	Jordan Angeli	D	5-9	Lakewood, CO	Boston Breakers
7	Liz Bogus	Μ	5-6	Sandy, Utah	Boston Breakers
8	Lauren Cheney	F	5-10	Indianapolis, IN	Boston Breakers
14	Stephanie Cox	D	5-6	Elk Grove, CA	Boston Breakers
15	Rachel Buehler	D	5-5	Del Mar, CA	FC Gold Pride
25	Taryn Hemmings	F	5-7	Greeley, CO	Boston Breakers
11	Niki Cross	Μ	5-10	Pembroke, MA	FC Gold Pride
6	Amy LePeilbet	D	5-6	Crystal Lake, IL	Boston Breakers
18	Kelsey Davis	GK	5-10	Thousand Oaks, CA	Chicago Red Stars
20	lfeoma Dieke	D	5-5	Glasgow, Scotland	Boston Breakers
19	Kelley O'Hara	F	5-5	Fayettville, GA	FC Gold Pride
17	Kasey Moore	D	5-8	Mission Viejo, CA	Boston Breakers
1	Alyssa Naeher	GK	5-9	Seymour, CT	Boston Breakers
. 12	Leslie Osborne	M	5-7	Brookfield, WI	FC Gold Pride
3	Elli Reed	D	5-5	Park City, Utah	University of Portland
24	Ashley Phillips	GK	5-8	Peabody, MA	Boston Breakers
22	Alex Scott	D	5-4	London, England	Boston Breakers
10	Kelly Smith	F/M	5-6	Watford, England	Boston Breakers
	Katie Schoepfer	F	5-8	Waterford, CT	Sky Blue FC
2	•	•		•	•
26	Nikki Washington Keelin Winters	F	5-4	Mesquite, Texas	Chicago Red Stars
21		M	5-9	Lakewood, CO	University of Portland
23	Claire Zimmeck	F	5-7	Fairfax, VA	Boston Breakers
	d Coach: Tony DiCicco	Assist	ant Coa	ach: Lisa Cole	
	ANTA BEAT	Dec	Her	Центтони	Previous Team
No	Nаме Katie Bethke	Pos F/M	Нст 5-7	Нометоwn Eau Claire, WI	University of Minnesota
	Kerri Butler	GK	5-8	Fredericksburg, VA	University of West Virginia
	Lori Chalupny	M	5-4	St. Louis, MO	Atlanta Beat
	Keeley Dowling	D	5-7	Carmel, IN	Sky Blue FC
	Colleen Flanagan	M/D	5-4	Downington, PA	University of Virginia
	Megan Jesolva	D/M	5-4	La Mirada, CA	University of California
	Kristina Larsen	M/F	5-5	Mission Viejo, CA	Saint Louis Athletica
	Meghan Lenczyk	F.	5-9	McLean, VA	University of Virginia
	Allison Lipsher	GK	5-9	Honolulu, HI	Boston Breakers
	Carli Lloyd	M	5-8	Delran, NJ	Sky Blue FC
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Philadelphia
	Heather Mitts	D	5-5	Cincinnati, Ohio	Independence
		_			Philadelphia
	Katherine Reynolds	D	5-8	Medina, WA	Independence
	Angela Salem	М	5-5	Copley, Ohio	Sky Blue FC
	Lauren Sesselmann	F	5-8	Green Bay, WI	Atlanta Beat
	Vendula Strnadova	М	5-5	Las Cruces, NM	University of Memphis
	India Trotter	F/M	5-9	Plantation, FL	Sky Blue FC
	Cat Whitehill	D	5-7	Birmingham, AL	Washington Freedom
	Allison Whitworth	GK	5-9	Birmingham, AL	Atlanta Beat
				Rancho Santa	
	Kylie Wright	М	5-7	Margarita, CA	UCLA

www.bostonbreakers.com

Game 1: Boston Breakers (0-0-0) at Atlanta Beat (0-0-0) <u>Sat</u>urday, April 9, 2011 - 7 p.m. (ET)



Notes

2010 IN REVIEW

The Boston Breakers take the field for their third WPS season. After finishing 2009 with a 9-7-4 record and missing out on the playoffs by one game, the Breakers didn't miss out on their chance to reach the playoffs in 2010. The Boston Breakers finished the season in second place in the WPS table after making one of the greatest midseason turnarounds in WPS history. Following a 2-1 win over the Washington Freedom to start the season, the Breakers went 0-5-4 in their next nine games. Then, sparked by a 2-1 win over the then second-place Philadelphia Independence on July 4th, the Breakers put together three straight victories and a streak of 9-2-1 over their next 12 games. In the WPS Super Semifinal against the Philadelphia Independence, Lauren Cheney opened the scoring off an assist from Kristine Lilly in the 22nd minute. Philadelphia tied it when Caroline Seger slotted the equalizer past Alyssa Naeher in the 29th minute. After a grueling 90 minutes, the teams went to overtime, where the Breakers were stunned by a goal in the 103rd minute by Danesha Adams. The Breakers ended the year with a 10-9-6 record. Kelly Smith led the team in scoring for a second straight year with 11 goals, good enough for fourth best in WPS.

SCOUTING ATLANTA

The Beat have a whole new look in 2011. Only three players return from last year's team that finished with a 5-13-6 record. The Beat lost starting keeper Hope Solo, Tina Ellertson, Kia McNeill, Carolyn Blank, McCall Zerboni, and Leigh Ann Robinson to free agency. Swiss international Ramona Bachmann returned to play for her previous club, Umea IK, in Sweden. But perhaps the biggest gap the Beat have to fill this season is their attacking front. They traded English international Eniola Aluko and U.S. Women's National Team midfielder Tobin Heath to Sky Blue FC. The Beat did, however, make a few big moves of their own, bringing in U.S. Women's National Team midfielder Carli Lloyd and veteran WPS defenders Cat Whitehill and Heather Mitts. The three players the Beat retained also bring a lot to the field. This group includes midfielder Lori Chalupny, forward Lauren Sesselmann, and goalkeeper Allison Whitworth.

New ARRIVALS

•

This year's Breakers roster features a number of new faces.

- In the 2011 WPS General Draft, held in January at the NSCAA Convention in Baltimore, the Breakers selected University of Portland standout midfielder **Keelin Winters** with their first pick (sixth overall). Winters' college teammate **Elli Reed**, was selected eighth overall by the Western New York Flash, but was released by the Flash during the preseason. Two days later, Reed signed as a free agent with the Breakers.
- The Breakers did extremely well in the free agent market. They signed U.S.
 Women's National Team co-captain, defender Rachel Buehler, and her fellow U.S. teammate Kelley O'Hara. Both Buehler and O'Hara played for the 2010 WPS Champions FC Gold Pride.
 - In addition to Buehler and O'Hara, the Breakers signed former Chicago Red Stars forward and University of North Carolina standout **Nikki Washington** as well as Washington's former Red Stars teammate, keeper **Kelsey Davis**.
- Katie Schoepfer, the former Sky Blue FC forward and Penn State All-American, signed as a free agent during preseason camp.

Record When...

	.
Situation	Record
Home	0-0-0
Away	0-0-0
Scoring First	0-0-0
Opponent Scores First	0-0-0
More shots	0-0-0
Opponent has more shots	0-0-0
More shots Opponent has more shots Shots are tied	0-0-0
More fouls	0-0-0
Opponent has more fouls	0-0-0
Fouls are even	0-0-0
More corners	0-0-0
Opponent has more corners	0-0-0
Corners are even	0-0-0
Leading at Halftime	0-0-0
Trailing at Halftime	0-0-0
Tied at Halftime	0-0-0
Tied at Halftime Leading after 60 minutes Trailing after 60 minutes	0-0-0
Trailing after 60 minutes	0-0-0
Tied after 60 minutes	0-0-0
Leading after 75 minutes Trailing after 75 minutes	0-0-0
Trailing after 75 minutes	0-0-0
Tied after 75 minutes	0-0-0
Playing on TV/Webcast Playing on Turf	0-0-0
Playing on Turf	0-0-0
Playing on Grass	0-0-0
Daý game	0-0-0
Night game	0-0-0
Rain	0-0-0
No Rain	0-0-0
Playing on East Coast Playing in Midwest	0-0-0
Playing in Midwest	0-0-0
Playing on West Coast vs. East Coast	0-0-0
vs. Éasť Coast	0-0-0
vs. Midwest	0-0-0
vs. West Coast	

Goal Frequency Goals Scored

Minute Range

Goals

Millute hallye	
0-15	0
16-30	0
31-45	0
46-60	
61-75	
76-90	
1st Half Stoppage 2nd Half Stoppage	0
Zira rian stoppage	

GOALS ALLOWED

0-15	0
16-30	0
31-45	
46-60	
61-75	0
76-90	0
1st Half Stoppage 2nd Half Stoppage	0
2nd Half Stoppage	0

Follw us @bostonbreakers on Twitter